
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1784
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2007
NEW MARINE COLLEGE
Mondal Shri Abu Ayes

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up more marine colleges in the country; and

(b) if so, the details and locations thereof, State-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI TASLIMUDDIN)

(a)&(b): The information is being collected and will be placed on the table of the House.
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